“Tender Section” on our website http://www.rbi.org.in or MSTC portal. 

The application form shall be signed by a person who is duly authorized to do so on 
behalf of the organisation. Application containing false or inadequate information is 
liable for rejection. 

The successful contractor shall deposit a sum of ₹28,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight 
Thousand only) as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) with the Reserve Bank of India at 
the time of award of work (this amount will not bear any interest). The successful 
contractor shall execute an agreement on a stamp paper of required value for due 
performance of the Contract within 14 days from the date of award of work. If the 
selected Contractor fails to sign the formal agreement within 14 days of award of 
Contract or fails to commence the work on due date, the letter of offer shall be treated 
as cancelled and the EMD of ₹28,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight Thousand only) 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi
https://www.rbi.org.in/

submitted by it shall be forfeited. The successful bidder will be required to provide 
security deposit of ₹70,000/- (Rupees Seventy Thousand only) in the form of 
Performance Bank Guarantee for the duration of the Contract.

[...]

E- Tender Number RBI/Agartala/HRMD/1/25-26/ ET/109 

2. Description of Works  

E-Tender for supply of Manpower required 
for Maintenance and Housekeeping 
Services on Outsourcing basis at Office 
Premises and Single Room 
Accommodations of Reserve Bank of India, 
Agartala. 

3. Estimated Cost ₹14,00,000/ (Rupees Fourteen Lakh only) 
exclusive of GST 

4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹28,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight 
Thousand only) through NEFT only in 
favour of Reserve Bank of India, Agartala 

Eligible registered MSEs (as per Public 
Procurement Policy Order 2018 issued by 
Ministry of MSME) participating in the tender 
process are exempted from payment of 
Earnest Money Deposit, on submission of